503637897 01/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3684530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUI-TE WANG	01/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUI-TE WANG
Street Address:	NO.13, LN. 160, XINPU RD., WUFENG DIST.,
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	41356
Name:	JORDAN S. TARLOW
Street Address:	600 COURTLAND ST.,
City:	VENICE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90291

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14989795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (886)423-8664

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +886423860999 Email: gtptf@ms43.hinet.net

CHIEN-HUI SU **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 70-121 TAICHUNG Address Line 4: TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN 40899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GFP-10510066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUI-TE WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Jui-Te Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 037425 FRAME: 0425 503637897

Total Attachments: 6

source=GFP-10510066-Assignment#page1.tif

source=GFP-10510066-Assignment#page2.tif

source=GFP-10510066-Assignment#page3.tif

source=GFP-10510066-Assignment#page4.tif

source=GFP-10510066-Statement#page1.tif

source=GFP-10510066-Statement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037425 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title AIRTIGHT CONTAINER
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/989,795 2016-01-07 , filed
U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first assignor) Jui-Te Wang
Address) No.13, Ln. 160, Xinpu Rd., Wufeng Dist., Taichung City 41356, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)Address)
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached tereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee)

Page 1 of 4

Jui-Te Wang	g		
(Address of Assign	ee) No.13, Ln. 160, Xinpu l	Rd., Wufeng Dist., T	aichung City 41356, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
	-		
The sole or first AS	SIGNEE is: (Check Or	ne)	
	☑an individual ☐ a partnership		
of	a Corporation		(State on County)
		W	(State or Country)
The second A (Name of Assignee Jordan S. Tarlov)	referred to in thi	s agreement is (or are):
(Address of Assigne	e) 600 Courtland St.,	Venice, CA 902	91 USA
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The second ASSIGN	EE is: (Check One)		
	☑an individual ☐ a partnership		
of	a Corporation USA		(State or Country)
Additional assign	nees are being named o	n senarately nun	abered sheets attached hereto.
	in the state of th	n soparatory num	nocred sheets attached hereto.
other good and valual	OR(S), in consideration ole consideration, receive consideration, receive coming to each ASSIGN	pt of which is ac	y each ASSIGNEE, and knowledged, have and do sors and assigns:
	clusive right to the inv		
an equal intere ATENT RIGHTS in	est in and to the entire a the invention, all cont and re-examination pa	right, title and int	nations_in_nart
	im priority under 35 U		ed on any earlier foreign

Page 2 of 4

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

AAGI	ng (Signature of sole or first assignor) (Date)
	(Signature of second assignor, if any) (Date)
	The light of the charge ground imports (C) and the charge in the charge ground in the charge in the
inv	I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint entors of a claimed invention in the Application.
	The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).
abo	I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of the ve referenced Patent Application when known.
oun	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is ishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years,
or b	oth.
or b	oth.
or o	oth. FOR: Jui-Te Wang 2016-01-07
or b	_{FOR:} Jui-Te Wang
or b	FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) 2016-01-07 Date
or b	FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) 2016-01-07 Date Jui-Te Wang
or o	FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) 2016-01-07 Date
or o	FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) Jui-Te Wang (Typed Name) Individual
or o	FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) Jui-Te Wang (Typed Name)
or b	oth. FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) Date Jui-Te Wang (Typed Name) Individual (Title) FOR: Jordan S. Tarlow
or o	FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) Jui-Te Wang (Typed Name) Individual (Title)
or b	FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) Jui-Te Wang (Typed Name) Individual (Title) FOR: Jordan S. Tarlow 2016-01-07
or o	FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) Jui-Te Wang (Typed Name) Individual (Title) FOR: Jordan S. Tarlow (Second Assignee Signature, if any) Date
or b	FOR: Jui-Te Wang (First Assignee Signature) Jui-Te Wang (Typed Name) Individual (Title) FOR: Jordan S. Tarlow 2016-01-07

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

2016-01-07

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	Turriber
Applicant/Patent Owner: Jul-Te Wang	
Application No./Patent No.: 14/989,795 Filed/Issue Date: 2016-01-07 Titled: Airtight Container	
Jordan S. Tarlow , a individual	-
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):	
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.	
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):	
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the e right, title and interest are:	ıntire
Jui-Te Wang	
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the eright, title, and interest.	, entire
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made the other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:	de).
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the erright, title, and interest.	
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.	
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	п
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follow	vs:
1. From: To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	-
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From:	Militari Indonesia,
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
, or for which a copy thereon's attached.	

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 GFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c) 3. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at ____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 4. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at ___, Frame ______, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 5. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached. 6. From: _____ To: _ The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s). As required by 37 CFR 3.73(c)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 GFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. /Jordan S. Tarlow/ 2016-01-07 Signature Date Jordan S. Tarlow Printed or Typed Name Title or Registration Number [Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 037425 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 01/07/2016